
 2024 CAP Points

As of 18-Apr-24

Name ID Bass Boxing Demo Boxing IdBL IQC SQC

Aaron Dunkle 20120147 70 69

Aaron Dunkle SQ 20173514 24

Aaron Whitehead 20237918 30 21

Adam Darby 20227533 25

Adrian Ankrim 20238412 39

Alan Kearse 20206483

Alan Works 20205765 39

Alonzo Velez 20206159 27

Amber Dal Porto 20206498 30 24 30

Amber Wright 20248604

Andre Phillips 20248595

Andrew Slater 20227671 21 31

Andy Feuersthaler 20238130 20

Angie Landis 20206644 87 146

Annan  khan 20248592

Anthony Gordon 20141746

Anthony Rosales 20174214 81 72

Austin Mccarter 20237819 31

Austin Peters 20195227 70 61

Ayeka Wallace 20248602 24 24

Barry Cottrell 20248510 97 50

Beau Boren 20120042

Bill Gunsallus 20141974 30

BJ Kizer 20227534 51

Brandy Korth 20226936 10

Brant Anderson 20205876 10 10

Brian Fleming 20237821 61

Bruce Miller 20163039 27

Carlo Layug 20206191 55

Chad Bleeke 20141475 30

Chance Hedge 20152791 60 60 59

Charles Knight 530i 20173894 15

Chris Lewis 20152513 173

Chris Pearce 20237914

Clay Rice 20237827

Cody Pilcher 20237982 27 31

Cory Purcell 20240603 8

Craig Ball 20227304 70 40 70

Damian Hogan 20206205 65

Damieon Greenidge 20248593

Daniel Bennett 20206447 40 40

Daniel Tate 20195416 57 16 55

Danny Robbins 20237764 70 87

* This summary list includes all current (paid) members

** Event points below



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Bass Boxing Demo Boxing IdBL IQC SQC

Darren D’Onofrio 20248644

Daryl Kisosondi 20238377 143

Dave Morris 20226930 19

David Bradshaw 20206328 63 60

David Graham 20226832 57 30

David Huff 20195623 24 37

David Waner 20248544

dB Rev Smiley 20248498 10

Diego Rodriguez 20226962 30 30

Don David 20227326 65 74 61

Doug Mcglothin 20227555 27 30

Dwayne Whittaker 20248594

Dylin Ray 20206355 24 54

Emanuel Alejandre 20226834

Eric Ax 20227469 49 48

Eric Dal Porto 20205786 60 60

Eric Ekern 20238391

Eric Frey 20141440

Eric Ruth 20227149

Esteban Montes 20248608

Evan Fisher 20248591 30

Francis Subias 20195382

Frankie Smith 20141768 57 60

Glen Cortez 20248578 48

Gorman Cassidy 20173556

Greg Clerie 20226974 30

Greg Perchal 20238025 50

Henderson Carter 20248596

Howard Cantor 20122293 15

Isaac Harris 20227019 24

Isaiah Saldana 20226841 20 18

James Courtney 20206665 27 27

James Gribble 20237854 27

James Wardlow 20162940 18

Jay Bacon 20227531

Jay Brown 20248603

Jeff Arkema 20184718 37

Jeff Kidwell 20120253 9 30 45

Jeff Kidwell (Ford) 20184452

Jeff Manley 20238306 48 51

Jeff Schuett 20227559

Jeffrey Hald 20174050 140 140

Jeremiah Becker 20206729 61 70 61

Jess Ottosen 20249653

Jesse Sanchez 20205956 37 40 37

Jim Rogers 20130397 54

Joe Wallis 20227472 15



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Bass Boxing Demo Boxing IdBL IQC SQC

Joel Ybamit 20206556 24 50 43

John Angelotti 20227015 16

John Brennan 20141275 53

John Jenkins 20227362 70 40

John Mileham 20162888 20

John Senters 20237901 85

John Smith 20174039

Jordan Sheffield 20174283 57 60

Jorge Juaristi 20238090 15

Josh Greer 20163339 30 24

Josh Thorsen 20205878 47 47

Joshua Johnson 20141493 18 60

Josiah Buwalda 20130051

Julio Cesar Melendez Contreras 20238088

Julio Montanez 20226987 98 73 91

Justin Armour 20225734 21 117

Justin Cannon 20205957 30

Justin Silva 20237823

Justin Simon 20248523 30 18

Kc Chalkey 20238386 90 90 90

Kevin Dittoe 20195257 30

Kevin Durham 20227355 57 51

Kevin Gentry 20206689 54

Kevin Keen 20195374 40

Kevin Olsen 20237866 24

Krystal Clark 20206351 27 15

Lamar Jordan 20248597

Lance Clark 20206350 24 70 56

Landen Manley 20206682 51 57

Levi Skelton 20227562 57

Lloyd Hatter II 20249652

Lori Wallace 20184455

Marc Malmer 20130393

Mario Gino 20237879 10

Mario Rodriguez 20184682 24

Mark Bruno 20205766 90

Mark Ecko 20237869 60 60

Mark Smith 20248543

Martin Hillier 20248643

Matt Johnson 20206561

Matt Phillips 20238329 10 10

Matthew Busby 20238132 72 58 81

Mel Valadez 20130652 50

Michael Baker 20226963 30

Michael Maxie 20237917

Michael Smith 20162929

Mick Newton 20238124 30 15



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Bass Boxing Demo Boxing IdBL IQC SQC

Miguel Rios 20206207 27

Mike Kaplan 20238295 27 27

Mike Leal 20174307 27 18

Mike Peterson 20120082

Mike Rendon 20195250 37 27

Montana Russell 20248600

Natan Budiono 20141359 24 30

Nathaniel Keplinger 20249726

Nicholas Wright 20162950

Nick Adams 20206187 30

Nick Hart 20205815 9 36

Norman Blossomgame 20248541

Payton Sweeney 20206057

Phillip Liljestrand 20123418 45 27 54

R Wayne Barron 20248542

Ravi Deonarine 20248598

Ray Valle 20206469 40

Reggie Hall 20205887 27

Richard Gosnell 20226931

Rob Sheehan 20248601

Robert Boyd 20195723 38 60

Robert Mcintosh 20123384 62

Ron Baker 20120176 27

Rp Patel 20163176 50 50

Sam Dunn 20163160

Scott Armatys 20206714 30 50

Scott Buwalda 20141704

Scott Smith 20227407 30 124

Scott Williams 20195447 47

Sean Dehart 20238019 27

Sean Paradis 20152368

Shane Russell 20238210 137 196

Shawn Gittens 20248599

Stepfonza Allen 20130121 15

Stephen Kludy 20248630 10 20

Steve Rogers 20238364 8

Steven Miller 20248642

Sub Urban 20237861

Tabby Carling 20227360 27 27

Team Darkside Magic Mike 20238108 10 20

Team Darkside Qween 20237949

Teresa Bruno 20206186 64

Tony Pasquale 20238001 30

Tony Pasquale Explorer 20248607 40 30

Travis Hostetter 20206172 24 20

Troy Lyman 20205881 50

Tyler Louderback 20227521 60 59 37



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Bass Boxing Demo Boxing IdBL IQC SQC

Tyler Palomaki 20205967 37 30

Vell Drew 20195383 20

Vin Quach 20174308 40 37

Wallace Whitworth 20206353 30

Will Rowe 20248473 120 109 9

William Turner 20206670 81 21 90

Woody McDonald 20206255 78 135



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Aaron Dunkle 20120147 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup 1/20/2024 OTS Sound Quality Clinic and Competition 1 30

2/17/2024 Quake Winterfest 1 30

3/24/2024 SQ Showdown 1 10

Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup Total 70

Bass Boxing Total 70

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 2 1/20/2024 OTS Sound Quality Clinic and Competition 1 30

2/17/2024 Quake Winterfest 1 30

3/24/2024 SQ Showdown 2 9

Trunk/Pickup 2 Total 69

IdBL Total 69

Aaron Dunkle SQ 20173514 SQC Pro 1 1/20/2024 OTS Sound Quality Clinic and Competition 3 24

Pro 1 Total 24

SQC Total 24

Aaron Whitehead 20237918 IQC Amateur 3/17/2024 SQ at MSE 1 30

Amateur Total 30

IQC Total 30

SQC Amateur 3/17/2024 SQ at MSE 4 21

Amateur Total 21

SQC Total 21

Adam Darby 20227533 SQC Novice 10/1/2023 End of the Season 1 10

Novice Total 10

Amateur 4/6/2024 Aggieland X 12 15

Amateur Total 15

SQC Total 25

Adrian Ankrim 20238412 SQC Novice 10/1/2023 End of the Season 2 9

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 1 30

Novice Total 39

SQC Total 39

Alan Works 20205765 SQC Pro 2 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 10 15

3/3/2024 Sound Factory Multi-org 2 9

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 10 15

Pro 2 Total 39

SQC Total 39

Alonzo Velez 20206159 Bass Boxing Bantamweight 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 2 27

Bantamweight Total 27

Bass Boxing Total 27

Amber Dal Porto 20206498 Bass Boxing Middleweight 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Middleweight Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

Demo Boxing Demo Boxing No Wall 2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 3 24

Demo Boxing No Wall Total 24

Demo Boxing Total 24

IdBL Advanced 2 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Advanced 2 Total 30

IdBL Total 30



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Andrew Slater 20227671 IQC Pro 3 4/6/2024 Aggieland X 4 21

Pro 3 Total 21

IQC Total 21

SQC Pro 10/1/2023 End of the Season 1 10

Pro Total 10

Pro 3 4/6/2024 Aggieland X 4 21

Pro 3 Total 21

SQC Total 31

Andy Feuersthaler 20238130 SQC Amateur 4/13/2024 Bass & Boomers Season Opener 1 20

Amateur Total 20

SQC Total 20

Angie Landis 20206644 IQC Advanced Amateur 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 2 27

3/17/2024 SQ at MSE 1 30

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 1 30

Advanced Amateur Total 87

IQC Total 87

SQC Advanced Amateur 1/20/2024 OTS Sound Quality Clinic and Competition 1 30

10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

2/18/2024 OTS Sound Quality Competition 1 10

3/17/2024 SQ at MSE 1 30

3/24/2024 SQ Showdown 1 10

3/3/2024 Sound Factory Multi-org 2 9

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 2 27

Advanced Amateur Total 146

SQC Total 146

Anthony Rosales 20174214 Bass Boxing Flyweight 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 2 27

3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 1 30

Flyweight Total 57

Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 3 24

Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup Total 24

Bass Boxing Total 81

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 2 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 2 27

Trunk/Pickup 2 Total 27

Advanced No Wall 2 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 5 18

Advanced No Wall 2 Total 18

Trunk/Pickup 3 3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 2 27

Trunk/Pickup 3 Total 27

IdBL Total 72

Austin Mccarter 20237819 SQC Pro 2 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 4 21

3/3/2024 Sound Factory Multi-org 1 10

Pro 2 Total 31

SQC Total 31

Austin Peters 20195227 Bass Boxing Flyweight 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 1 30

11/24/2023 Santa's Workshop Toy Drive 1 10

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Flyweight Total 70

Bass Boxing Total 70

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 3 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 3 24

11/24/2023 Santa's Workshop Toy Drive 1 10

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 2 27

HB/SUV/Minivan 3 Total 61

IdBL Total 61



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Ayeka Wallace 20248602 IQC Amateur 4/6/2024 Aggieland X 3 24

Amateur Total 24

IQC Total 24

SQC Novice 4/6/2024 Aggieland X 3 24

Novice Total 24

SQC Total 24

Barry Cottrell 20248510 Bass Boxing Flyweight 2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 1 30

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 1 30

4/7/2024 Bassin' For Nyman 2X 2 18

Flyweight Total 78

Cruiserweight 12/2/2023 10th Annual Toys 4 Tots 1 10

1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 2 9

Cruiserweight Total 19

Bass Boxing Total 97

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 2 1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 2 9

HB/SUV/Minivan 2 Total 9

HB/SUV/Minivan 3 3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 2 27

4/7/2024 Bassin' For Nyman 2X 4 14

HB/SUV/Minivan 3 Total 41

IdBL Total 50

Bill Gunsallus 20141974 SQC Pro 2 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 7 15

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 11 15

Pro 2 Total 30

SQC Total 30

BJ Kizer 20227534 SQC Amateur 10/1/2023 End of the Season 1 10

10/7/2023 SQ in the Heartland 1 20

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 4 21

Amateur Total 51

SQC Total 51

Brandy Korth 20226936 IdBL Trunk/Pickup 1 12/17/2023 Toys 4 Tots Dual Org Sacramento 1 10

Trunk/Pickup 1 Total 10

IdBL Total 10

Brant Anderson 20205876 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight 12/17/2023 Toys for Tots Show @ MC Window Tint 1 10

Cruiserweight Total 10

Bass Boxing Total 10

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 2 12/17/2023 Toys for Tots Show @ MC Window Tint 1 10

HB/SUV/Minivan 2 Total 10

IdBL Total 10

Brian Fleming 20237821 SQC Amateur 12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 4 21

1/27/2024 Signs of the Times New Year Soundoff 3 8

3/9/2024 SQ Judges Training and 2X SQ Event 4 14

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 5 18

Amateur Total 61

SQC Total 61

Bruce Miller 20163039 SQC Advanced Amateur 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 2 27

Advanced Amateur Total 27

SQC Total 27



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Carlo Layug 20206191 SQC Amateur 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 2 27

Amateur Total 27

Advanced Amateur 1/13/2024 Car Audio and Coffee 3 with SQ New Year Kickoff 1 10

1/28/2024 ADi SQ Training and Event 2 18

Advanced Amateur Total 28

SQC Total 55

Chad Bleeke 20141475 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

Chance Hedge 20152791 Bass Boxing Featherweight 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

12/17/2023 Toys for Tots Show @ MC Window Tint 1 10

4/13/2024 Bass & Boomers Season Opener 1 20

Featherweight Total 60

Bass Boxing Total 60

Demo Boxing Demo Boxing No Wall 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

12/17/2023 Toys for Tots Show @ MC Window Tint 1 10

4/13/2024 Bass & Boomers Season Opener 1 20

Demo Boxing No Wall Total 60

Demo Boxing Total 60

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 3 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

12/17/2023 Toys for Tots Show @ MC Window Tint 2 9

4/13/2024 Bass & Boomers Season Opener 1 20

HB/SUV/Minivan 3 Total 59

IdBL Total 59

Charles Knight 530i 20173894 SQC Pro 2 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 9 15

Pro 2 Total 15

SQC Total 15

Chris Lewis 20152513 SQC Pro 2 1/20/2024 Texas Showdown Freedom Rally 1 10

10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 5 18

11/11/2023 Texas 2024 Season Kickoff 1 10

12/2/2023 Music on a Mission Food Drive 1 10

12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 1 30

1/27/2024 Signs of the Times New Year Soundoff 1 10

3/17/2024 SQ at MSE 1 30

3/2/2024 Spring Break Jam 2024 1

3/9/2024 SQ Judges Training and 2X SQ Event 2 18

3/24/2024 Jack's 1st Annual Waco Soundoff 1 10

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 2 27

Pro 2 Total 173

SQC Total 173

(blank) (blank) (blank) (blank) (blank)

(blank) Total

(blank) Total

Cody Pilcher 20237982 IQC Amateur 3/17/2024 SQ at MSE 2 27

Amateur Total 27

IQC Total 27

SQC Amateur 1/27/2024 Signs of the Times New Year Soundoff 4 7

3/17/2024 SQ at MSE 3 24

Amateur Total 31

SQC Total 31



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Cory Purcell 20240603 SQC Pro 2 3/3/2024 Sound Factory Multi-org 3 8

Pro 2 Total 8

SQC Total 8

Craig Ball 20227304 Bass Boxing Lightweight 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 1 30

1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 1 10

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 1 30

Lightweight Total 70

Bass Boxing Total 70

Demo Boxing Demo Boxing No Wall 1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 1 10

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 1 30

Demo Boxing No Wall Total 40

Demo Boxing Total 40

IdBL Advanced No Wall 2 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 1 30

1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 1 10

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 1 30

Advanced No Wall 2 Total 70

IdBL Total 70

Damian Hogan 20206205 SQC Amateur 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

3/9/2024 SQ Judges Training and 2X SQ Event 1 20

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 9 15

Amateur Total 65

SQC Total 65

Daniel Bennett 20206447 Bass Boxing Featherweight 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 1 30

11/24/2023 Santa's Workshop Toy Drive 1 10

Featherweight Total 40

Bass Boxing Total 40

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 3 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 1 30

11/24/2023 Santa's Workshop Toy Drive 1 10

Trunk/Pickup 3 Total 40

IdBL Total 40

Daniel Tate 20195416 Bass Boxing Flyweight 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 2 27

12/17/2023 Toys for Tots Show @ MC Window Tint 1 10

4/13/2024 Bass & Boomers Season Opener 1 20

Flyweight Total 57

Bass Boxing Total 57

Demo Boxing Demo Boxing No Wall 4/13/2024 Bass & Boomers Season Opener 3 16

Demo Boxing No Wall Total 16

Demo Boxing Total 16

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 3 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 2 27

12/17/2023 Toys for Tots Show @ MC Window Tint 1 10

4/13/2024 Bass & Boomers Season Opener 2 18

HB/SUV/Minivan 3 Total 55

IdBL Total 55



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Danny Robbins 20237764 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup 1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 1 10

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 1 30

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 1 30

Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup Total 70

Bass Boxing Total 70

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 3 12/17/2023 Toys 4 Tots Dual Org Sacramento 1 10

12/2/2023 10th Annual Toys 4 Tots 1 10

1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 1 10

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 2 27

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 1 30

Trunk/Pickup 3 Total 87

IdBL Total 87

Daryl Kisosondi 20238377 SQC Amateur 1/20/2024 Texas Showdown Freedom Rally 1 10

11/11/2023 Texas 2024 Season Kickoff 3 8

12/2/2023 Music on a Mission Food Drive 1 10

12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 3 24

1/27/2024 Signs of the Times New Year Soundoff 2 9

12/16/2023 Texas Humane Heroes Charity Soundoff 2 9

3/17/2024 SQ at MSE 5 18

3/9/2024 SQ Judges Training and 2X SQ Event 5 12

3/24/2024 Jack's 1st Annual Waco Soundoff 1 10

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 10 15

4/14/2024 3rd Annual H-Town Throwdown 2 18

Amateur Total 143

SQC Total 143

Dave Morris 20226930 SQC Amateur 1/28/2024 ADi SQ Training and Event 5 12

10/29/2023 Vegas SpooQtacular Halloween Bash 4 7

Amateur Total 19

SQC Total 19

David Bradshaw 20206328 Bass Boxing Flyweight 12/17/2023 Toys 4 Tots Dual Org Sacramento 1 10

1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 5 6

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 2 27

4/7/2024 Bassin' For Nyman 2X 1 20

Flyweight Total 63

Bass Boxing Total 63

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 3 12/17/2023 Toys 4 Tots Dual Org Sacramento 1 10

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 1 30

4/7/2024 Bassin' For Nyman 2X 1 20

HB/SUV/Minivan 3 Total 60

IdBL Total 60

David Graham 20226832 Bass Boxing No Holds Barred 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 2 27

2/17/2024 Quake Winterfest 1 30

No Holds Barred Total 57

Bass Boxing Total 57

Demo Boxing Demo Boxing Ultimate 2/17/2024 Quake Winterfest 1 30

Demo Boxing Ultimate Total 30

Demo Boxing Total 30

David Huff 20195623 Bass Boxing Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 3 24

Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup Total 24

Bass Boxing Total 24

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 1 11/24/2023 Santa's Workshop Toy Drive 1 10

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 2 27

Trunk/Pickup 1 Total 37

IdBL Total 37
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Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

dB Rev Smiley 20248498 IdBL Advanced 3 11/4/2023 Mike Jones Medical Fundraiser 1 10

Advanced 3 Total 10

IdBL Total 10

Diego Rodriguez 20226962 Bass Boxing Lightweight 2/17/2024 Quake Winterfest 1 30

Lightweight Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

IdBL Advanced No Wall 1 2/17/2024 Quake Winterfest 1 30

Advanced No Wall 1 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Don David 20227326 Bass Boxing No Holds Barred 12/2/2023 10th Annual Toys 4 Tots 1 10

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 3 24

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 4 21

11/18/2023 IASCA Bassgiving 1 10

No Holds Barred Total 65

Bass Boxing Total 65

Demo Boxing Demo Boxing Wall 12/2/2023 10th Annual Toys 4 Tots 1 10

11/18/2023 IASCA Bassgiving 1 10

Demo Boxing Wall Total 20

Demo Boxing Ultimate 2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 2 27

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 2 27

Demo Boxing Ultimate Total 54

Demo Boxing Total 74

IdBL Ultimate 12/2/2023 10th Annual Toys 4 Tots 1 10

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 6 15

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 2 27

11/18/2023 IASCA Bassgiving 2 9

Ultimate Total 61

IdBL Total 61

Doug Mcglothin 20227555 Bass Boxing Lightweight 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 2 27

Lightweight Total 27

Bass Boxing Total 27

IdBL Advanced No Wall 2 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Advanced No Wall 2 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Dylin Ray 20206355 IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 1 12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 3 24

HB/SUV/Minivan 1 Total 24

IdBL Total 24

SQC Pro 2 12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 2 27

1/27/2024 Signs of the Times New Year Soundoff 2 9

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 5 18

Pro 2 Total 54

SQC Total 54
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Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Eric Ax 20227469 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight 12/2/2023 10th Annual Toys 4 Tots 2 9

1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 1 10

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 1 30

Cruiserweight Total 49

Bass Boxing Total 49

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 2 12/2/2023 10th Annual Toys 4 Tots 1 10

1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 3 8

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 1 30

HB/SUV/Minivan 2 Total 48

IdBL Total 48

Eric Dal Porto 20205786 Bass Boxing Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 1 30

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup Total 60

Bass Boxing Total 60

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 1 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 1 30

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Trunk/Pickup 1 Total 60

IdBL Total 60

Evan Fisher 20248591 SQC Amateur 3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 1 30

Amateur Total 30

SQC Total 30

Frankie Smith 20141768 Bass Boxing Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 2 27

Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup Total 27

Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 1 30

Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 57

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 2 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 1 30

Trunk/Pickup 2 Total 30

Trunk/Pickup 3 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Trunk/Pickup 3 Total 30

IdBL Total 60

Glen Cortez 20248578 SQC Pro 2 1/28/2024 ADi SQ Training and Event 2 18

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 1 30

Pro 2 Total 48

SQC Total 48

Greg Clerie 20226974 IdBL Trunk/Pickup 3 2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 1 30

Trunk/Pickup 3 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Greg Perchal 20238025 IdBL Advanced 2 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 1 30

Advanced 2 Total 30

Ultimate 4/7/2024 Bassin' For Nyman 2X 1 20

Ultimate Total 20

IdBL Total 50

Howard Cantor 20122293 SQC Pro 2 4/6/2024 Aggieland X 12 15

Pro 2 Total 15

SQC Total 15
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Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Isaac Harris 20227019 SQC Amateur 1/28/2024 ADi SQ Training and Event 3 16

1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 3 8

Amateur Total 24

SQC Total 24

Isaiah Saldana 20226841 Bass Boxing Featherweight 4/7/2024 Bassin' For Nyman 2X 1 20

Featherweight Total 20

Bass Boxing Total 20

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 3 4/7/2024 Bassin' For Nyman 2X 2 18

HB/SUV/Minivan 3 Total 18

IdBL Total 18

James Courtney 20206665 Bass Boxing Flyweight 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 2 27

Flyweight Total 27

Bass Boxing Total 27

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 3 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 2 27

Trunk/Pickup 3 Total 27

IdBL Total 27

James Gribble 20237854 SQC Pro 1 1/20/2024 OTS Sound Quality Clinic and Competition 2 27

Pro 1 Total 27

SQC Total 27

James Wardlow 20162940 SQC Amateur 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 5 18

Amateur Total 18

SQC Total 18

Jeff Arkema 20184718 SQC Pro 1 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 2 27

3/3/2024 Sound Factory Multi-org 1 10

Pro 1 Total 37

SQC Total 37

Jeff Kidwell 20120253 IdBL Advanced 1 3/24/2024 SQ Showdown 2 9

Advanced 1 Total 9

IdBL Total 9

IQC Pro 3 1/20/2024 OTS Sound Quality Clinic and Competition 1 30

Pro 3 Total 30

IQC Total 30

SQC Pro 2 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 12 15

Pro 2 Total 15

Pro 3 1/20/2024 OTS Sound Quality Clinic and Competition 1 30

Pro 3 Total 30

SQC Total 45

Jeff Manley 20238306 Bass Boxing Lightweight 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 3 24

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 3 24

Lightweight Total 48

Bass Boxing Total 48

IdBL Advanced No Wall 2 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 3 24

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 2 27

Advanced No Wall 2 Total 51

IdBL Total 51



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Jeffrey Hald 20174050 IQC Pro 3 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 1 30

3/17/2024 SQ at MSE 1 30

3/9/2024 SQ Judges Training and 2X SQ Event 1 20

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 1 30

Pro 3 Total 140

IQC Total 140

SQC Pro 3 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 1 30

3/17/2024 SQ at MSE 1 30

3/9/2024 SQ Judges Training and 2X SQ Event 1 20

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 1 30

Pro 3 Total 140

SQC Total 140

Jeremiah Becker 20206729 Bass Boxing No Holds Barred 1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 1 10

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 2 27

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 3 24

No Holds Barred Total 61

Bass Boxing Total 61

Demo Boxing Demo Boxing Ultimate 1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 1 10

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 1 30

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 1 30

Demo Boxing Ultimate Total 70

Demo Boxing Total 70

IdBL Ultimate 1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 1 10

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 4 21

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 1 30

Ultimate Total 61

IdBL Total 61

Jesse Sanchez 20205956 Bass Boxing Welterweight 4/6/2024 Crane Overhead Door 1X 1 10

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 2 27

Welterweight Total 37

Bass Boxing Total 37

Demo Boxing Demo Boxing Wall 4/6/2024 Crane Overhead Door 1X 1 10

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Demo Boxing Wall Total 40

Demo Boxing Total 40

IdBL Advanced 1 4/6/2024 Crane Overhead Door 1X 1 10

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 2 27

Advanced 1 Total 37

IdBL Total 37

Jim Rogers 20130397 SQC Pro 2 4/6/2024 Aggieland X 3 24

Pro 2 Total 24

Pro 1 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

Pro 1 Total 30

SQC Total 54

Joe Wallis 20227472 SQC Advanced Amateur 4/6/2024 Aggieland X 7 15

Advanced Amateur Total 15

SQC Total 15



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Joel Ybamit 20206556 Bass Boxing Welterweight 3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 3 24

Welterweight Total 24

Bass Boxing Total 24

IQC Pro 2 1/28/2024 ADi SQ Training and Event 1 20

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 1 30

Pro 2 Total 50

IQC Total 50

SQC Pro 2 1/28/2024 ADi SQ Training and Event 3 16

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 2 27

Pro 2 Total 43

SQC Total 43

John Angelotti 20227015 SQC Amateur 1/13/2024 Car Audio and Coffee 3 with SQ New Year Kickoff 3 8

10/29/2023 Vegas SpooQtacular Halloween Bash 3 8

Amateur Total 16

SQC Total 16

John Brennan 20141275 SQC Advanced Amateur 1/13/2024 Car Audio and Coffee 3 with SQ New Year Kickoff 2 9

1/28/2024 ADi SQ Training and Event 4 14

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 1 30

Advanced Amateur Total 53

SQC Total 53

John Jenkins 20227362 Bass Boxing Bantamweight 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 1 30

11/24/2023 Santa's Workshop Toy Drive 1 10

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Bantamweight Total 70

Bass Boxing Total 70

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 1 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 1 30

11/24/2023 Santa's Workshop Toy Drive 1 10

HB/SUV/Minivan 1 Total 40

IdBL Total 40

John Mileham 20162888 SQC Extreme Open 1/28/2024 ADi SQ Training and Event 1 20

Extreme Open Total 20

SQC Total 20

John Senters 20237901 SQC Pro 1 1/20/2024 OTS Sound Quality Clinic and Competition 1 30

10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 4 21

2/18/2024 OTS Sound Quality Competition 1 10

3/17/2024 SQ at MSE 3 24

Pro 1 Total 85

SQC Total 85

Jordan Sheffield 20174283 Bass Boxing Lightweight 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 2 27

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Lightweight Total 57

Bass Boxing Total 57

IdBL Advanced No Wall 1 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 1 30

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Advanced No Wall 1 Total 60

IdBL Total 60

Jorge Juaristi 20238090 SQC Amateur 4/6/2024 Aggieland X 7 15

Amateur Total 15

SQC Total 15



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Josh Greer 20163339 IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 2 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 1 30

HB/SUV/Minivan 2 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

SQC Pro 1 3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 3 24

Pro 1 Total 24

SQC Total 24

Josh Thorsen 20205878 Bass Boxing Lightweight 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 2 27

4/13/2024 Bass & Boomers Season Opener 1 20

Lightweight Total 47

Bass Boxing Total 47

IdBL Advanced No Wall 1 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 2 27

4/13/2024 Bass & Boomers Season Opener 1 20

Advanced No Wall 1 Total 47

IdBL Total 47

Joshua Johnson 20141493 Bass Boxing Lightweight 4/13/2024 Bass & Boomers Season Opener 2 18

Lightweight Total 18

Bass Boxing Total 18

IdBL Advanced No Wall 2 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

12/17/2023 Toys for Tots Show @ MC Window Tint 1 10

4/13/2024 Bass & Boomers Season Opener 1 20

Advanced No Wall 2 Total 60

IdBL Total 60

Julio Montanez 20226987 Bass Boxing Bantamweight 2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 1 30

Bantamweight Total 30

No Holds Barred 12/17/2023 Toys 4 Tots Dual Org Sacramento 1 10

1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 3 8

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 1 30

4/7/2024 Bassin' For Nyman 2X 1 20

No Holds Barred Total 68

Bass Boxing Total 98

Demo Boxing Demo Boxing No Wall 2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 6 15

Demo Boxing No Wall Total 15

Demo Boxing Wall 12/17/2023 Toys 4 Tots Dual Org Sacramento 2 9

Demo Boxing Wall Total 9

Demo Boxing Ultimate 1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 3 8

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 4 21

4/7/2024 Bassin' For Nyman 2X 1 20

Demo Boxing Ultimate Total 49

Demo Boxing Total 73

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 1 2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 1 30

HB/SUV/Minivan 1 Total 30

Ultimate 12/17/2023 Toys 4 Tots Dual Org Sacramento 1 10

1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 2 9

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 3 24

4/7/2024 Bassin' For Nyman 2X 2 18

Ultimate Total 61

IdBL Total 91



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Justin Armour 20225734 IQC Pro 2 4/6/2024 Aggieland X 4 21

Pro 2 Total 21

IQC Total 21

SQC Pro 1 12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 1 30

1/27/2024 Signs of the Times New Year Soundoff 1 10

3/17/2024 SQ at MSE 1 30

3/9/2024 SQ Judges Training and 2X SQ Event 1 20

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 2 27

Pro 1 Total 117

SQC Total 117

Justin Cannon 20205957 Bass Boxing Welterweight 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 1 30

Welterweight Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

Justin Simon 20248523 IdBL Street 12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 1 30

Street Total 30

IdBL Total 30

SQC Amateur 12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 5 18

Amateur Total 18

SQC Total 18

Kc Chalkey 20238386 Bass Boxing Featherweight 9/23/2023 Texas State Finals 1 30

1/20/2024 Texas Showdown Freedom Rally 1 10

11/11/2023 Texas 2024 Season Kickoff 1 10

12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 1 30

10/7/2023 San Antonio Heat Wave 1 10

Featherweight Total 90

Bass Boxing Total 90

Demo Boxing Demo Boxing No Wall 9/23/2023 Texas State Finals 1 30

1/20/2024 Texas Showdown Freedom Rally 1 10

11/11/2023 Texas 2024 Season Kickoff 1 10

12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 1 30

10/7/2023 San Antonio Heat Wave 1 10

Demo Boxing No Wall Total 90

Demo Boxing Total 90

IdBL Advanced No Wall 1 9/23/2023 Texas State Finals 1 30

1/20/2024 Texas Showdown Freedom Rally 1 10

11/11/2023 Texas 2024 Season Kickoff 1 10

12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 1 30

10/7/2023 San Antonio Heat Wave 1 10

Advanced No Wall 1 Total 90

IdBL Total 90

Kevin Dittoe 20195257 SQC Pro 2 3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 1 30

Pro 2 Total 30

SQC Total 30



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Kevin Durham 20227355 Bass Boxing Flyweight 3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 2 27

Flyweight Total 27

No Holds Barred 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

No Holds Barred Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 57

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 3 3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 3 24

HB/SUV/Minivan 3 Total 24

Ultimate 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 2 27

Ultimate Total 27

IdBL Total 51

Kevin Gentry 20206689 SQC Amateur 3/17/2024 SQ at MSE 2 27

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 2 27

Amateur Total 54

SQC Total 54

Kevin Keen 20195374 SQC Advanced Amateur 3/3/2024 Sound Factory Multi-org 1 10

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 1 30

Advanced Amateur Total 40

SQC Total 40

Kevin Olsen 20237866 IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 2 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 3 24

HB/SUV/Minivan 2 Total 24

IdBL Total 24

Krystal Clark 20206351 IQC Pro 2 4/6/2024 Aggieland X 2 27

Pro 2 Total 27

IQC Total 27

SQC Pro 1 4/6/2024 Aggieland X 8 15

Pro 1 Total 15

SQC Total 15

Lance Clark 20206350 IdBL Trunk/Pickup 2 12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 3 24

Trunk/Pickup 2 Total 24

IdBL Total 24

IQC Pro 2 12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 1 30

1/27/2024 Signs of the Times New Year Soundoff 1 10

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 1 30

Pro 2 Total 70

IQC Total 70

SQC Amateur 1/20/2024 Texas Showdown Freedom Rally 3 8

Amateur Total 8

Pro 1 12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 3 24

1/27/2024 Signs of the Times New Year Soundoff 2 9

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 10 15

Pro 1 Total 48

SQC Total 56



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Landen Manley 20206682 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup Total 30

Featherweight 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 4 21

Featherweight Total 21

Bass Boxing Total 51

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 2 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Trunk/Pickup 2 Total 30

Trunk/Pickup 3 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 2 27

Trunk/Pickup 3 Total 27

IdBL Total 57

Levi Skelton 20227562 Bass Boxing Featherweight 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 2 27

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Featherweight Total 57

Bass Boxing Total 57

Mario Gino 20237879 SQC Pro-Am 10/1/2023 End of the Season 1 10

Pro-Am Total 10

SQC Total 10

Mario Rodriguez 20184682 SQC Pro 1 4/6/2024 Aggieland X 3 24

Pro 1 Total 24

SQC Total 24

Mark Bruno 20205766 SQC Pro 1 1/28/2024 ADi SQ Training and Event 1 20

1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 1 10

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 1 30

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 1 30

Pro 1 Total 90

SQC Total 90

Mark Ecko 20237869 Bass Boxing Welterweight 3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 1 30

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Welterweight Total 60

Bass Boxing Total 60

IdBL Advanced 1 3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 1 30

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Advanced 1 Total 60

IdBL Total 60

Matt Phillips 20238329 Bass Boxing Featherweight 10/28/2023 Trunk or Treat 1 10

Featherweight Total 10

Bass Boxing Total 10

IdBL Advanced No Wall 1 10/28/2023 Trunk or Treat 1 10

Advanced No Wall 1 Total 10

IdBL Total 10



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Matthew Busby 20238132 Bass Boxing Flyweight 11/24/2023 Santa's Workshop Toy Drive 2 9

Flyweight Total 9

Featherweight 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 5 18

Featherweight Total 18

Lightweight 3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 3 24

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 4 21

Lightweight Total 45

Bass Boxing Total 72

Demo Boxing Demo Boxing No Wall 11/24/2023 Santa's Workshop Toy Drive 4 7

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Demo Boxing No Wall Total 37

Demo Boxing Wall 3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 4 21

Demo Boxing Wall Total 21

Demo Boxing Total 58

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 3 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 4 21

11/24/2023 Santa's Workshop Toy Drive 2 9

HB/SUV/Minivan 3 Total 30

Advanced No Wall 1 3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 2 27

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 3 24

Advanced No Wall 1 Total 51

IdBL Total 81

Mel Valadez 20130652 IdBL Trunk/Pickup 3 3/2/2024 Spring Break Jam 2024 1 30

4/14/2024 3rd Annual H-Town Throwdown 1 20

Trunk/Pickup 3 Total 50

IdBL Total 50

Michael Baker 20226963 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

Cruiserweight Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

Mick Newton 20238124 IQC Amateur 4/6/2024 Aggieland X 1 30

Amateur Total 30

IQC Total 30

SQC Amateur 4/6/2024 Aggieland X 14 15

Amateur Total 15

SQC Total 15

Miguel Rios 20206207 SQC Advanced Amateur 1/20/2024 OTS Sound Quality Clinic and Competition 2 27

Advanced Amateur Total 27

SQC Total 27

Mike Kaplan 20238295 Bass Boxing Bantamweight 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 2 27

Bantamweight Total 27

Bass Boxing Total 27

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 1 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 2 27

HB/SUV/Minivan 1 Total 27

IdBL Total 27



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Mike Leal 20174307 IQC Advanced Amateur 4/6/2024 Aggieland X 2 27

Advanced Amateur Total 27

IQC Total 27

SQC Advanced Amateur 4/6/2024 Aggieland X 5 18

Advanced Amateur Total 18

SQC Total 18

Mike Rendon 20195250 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup 3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 2 27

Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup Total 27

No Holds Barred 11/24/2023 Santa's Workshop Toy Drive 1 10

No Holds Barred Total 10

Bass Boxing Total 37

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 2 3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 2 27

Trunk/Pickup 2 Total 27

IdBL Total 27

Natan Budiono 20141359 IQC Expert 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 3 24

Expert Total 24

IQC Total 24

SQC Expert 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

Expert Total 30

SQC Total 30

Nick Adams 20206187 SQC Advanced Amateur 1/28/2024 ADi SQ Training and Event 1 20

1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 1 10

Advanced Amateur Total 30

SQC Total 30

Nick Hart 20205815 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup 12/17/2023 Toys for Tots Show @ MC Window Tint 2 9

Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup Total 9

Bass Boxing Total 9

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 2 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 2 27

12/17/2023 Toys for Tots Show @ MC Window Tint 2 9

Trunk/Pickup 2 Total 36

IdBL Total 36

Phillip Liljestrand 20123418 Bass Boxing Featherweight 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 6 15

Featherweight Total 15

Heavyweight 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Heavyweight Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 45

Demo Boxing Demo Boxing Wall 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 2 27

Demo Boxing Wall Total 27

Demo Boxing Total 27

IdBL Advanced No Wall 1 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 3 24

Advanced No Wall 1 Total 24

Advanced 3 4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

Advanced 3 Total 30

IdBL Total 54



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Ray Valle 20206469 IdBL Trunk/Pickup 2 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

3/24/2024 SQ Showdown 1 10

Trunk/Pickup 2 Total 40

IdBL Total 40

Reggie Hall 20205887 IdBL Advanced No Wall 2 12/17/2023 Toys for Tots Show @ MC Window Tint 2 9

4/13/2024 Bass & Boomers Season Opener 2 18

Advanced No Wall 2 Total 27

IdBL Total 27

Robert Boyd 20195723 IQC Advanced Amateur 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

Advanced Amateur Total 30

Pro 2 1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 3 8

Pro 2 Total 8

IQC Total 38

SQC Pro 2 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

1/28/2024 ADi SQ Training and Event 1 20

1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 1 10

Pro 2 Total 60

SQC Total 60

Robert Mcintosh 20123384 SQC Pro 2 3/17/2024 SQ at MSE 2 27

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 9 15

4/14/2024 3rd Annual H-Town Throwdown 1 20

Pro 2 Total 62

SQC Total 62

Ron Baker 20120176 SQC Pro 2 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 2 27

Pro 2 Total 27

SQC Total 27

Rp Patel 20163176 Bass Boxing No Holds Barred 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

3/24/2024 This 1 is for GOODYEAR 1 20

No Holds Barred Total 50

Bass Boxing Total 50

IdBL Ultimate 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

3/24/2024 This 1 is for GOODYEAR 1 20

Ultimate Total 50

IdBL Total 50

Scott Armatys 20206714 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup 12/17/2023 Toys for Tots Show @ MC Window Tint 1 10

4/13/2024 Bass & Boomers Season Opener 1 20

Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 2 12/17/2023 Toys for Tots Show @ MC Window Tint 1 10

3/24/2024 This 1 is for GOODYEAR 1 20

4/13/2024 Bass & Boomers Season Opener 1 20

Trunk/Pickup 2 Total 50

IdBL Total 50



 2024 CAP Points
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Scott Smith 20227407 IQC Amateur 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

Amateur Total 30

IQC Total 30

SQC Novice 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

Novice Total 30

Amateur 1/20/2024 OTS Sound Quality Clinic and Competition 1 30

3/17/2024 SQ at MSE 1 30

3/3/2024 Sound Factory Multi-org 1 10

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 3 24

Amateur Total 94

SQC Total 124

Scott Williams 20195447 SQC Pro 10/7/2023 SQ in the Heartland 1 20

Pro Total 20

Pro 1 3/17/2024 SQ at MSE 2 27

Pro 1 Total 27

SQC Total 47

Sean Dehart 20238019 IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 3 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 2 27

HB/SUV/Minivan 3 Total 27

IdBL Total 27

Shane Russell 20238210 IQC Amateur 1/20/2024 Texas Showdown Freedom Rally 1 10

11/11/2023 Texas 2024 Season Kickoff 1 10

12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 1 30

1/27/2024 Signs of the Times New Year Soundoff 1 10

12/16/2023 Texas Humane Heroes Charity Soundoff 1 10

3/2/2024 Spring Break Jam 2024 1 30

3/24/2024 Jack's 1st Annual Waco Soundoff 1 10

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 2 27

Amateur Total 137

IQC Total 137

SQC Amateur 1/20/2024 Texas Showdown Freedom Rally 2 9

10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 4 21

11/11/2023 Texas 2024 Season Kickoff 1 10

12/2/2023 Music on a Mission Food Drive 2 9

12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 1 30

1/27/2024 Signs of the Times New Year Soundoff 1 10

10/7/2023 San Antonio Heat Wave 1 20

12/16/2023 Texas Humane Heroes Charity Soundoff 1 10

3/2/2024 Spring Break Jam 2024 1

3/9/2024 SQ Judges Training and 2X SQ Event 2 18

3/24/2024 Jack's 1st Annual Waco Soundoff 2 9

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 1 30

4/14/2024 3rd Annual H-Town Throwdown 1 20

Amateur Total 196

SQC Total 196

Stepfonza Allen 20130121 SQC Amateur 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 8 15

Amateur Total 15

SQC Total 15

Stephen Kludy 20248630 IQC Amateur 3/24/2024 SQ Showdown 1 10

Amateur Total 10

IQC Total 10

SQC Novice 3/24/2024 SQ Showdown 1 10

3/3/2024 Sound Factory Multi-org 1 10

Novice Total 20

SQC Total 20



 2024 CAP Points
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Steve Rogers 20238364 IdBL Trunk/Pickup 3 12/17/2023 Toys 4 Tots Dual Org Sacramento 3 8

Trunk/Pickup 3 Total 8

IdBL Total 8

Tabby Carling 20227360 Bass Boxing Featherweight 3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 2 27

Featherweight Total 27

Bass Boxing Total 27

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 3 3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 2 27

HB/SUV/Minivan 3 Total 27

IdBL Total 27

Team Darkside Magic Mike 20238108 Bass Boxing Middleweight 3/16/2024 Kentucky 12 Volt Extravaganza 1 10

Middleweight Total 10

Bass Boxing Total 10

IdBL Advanced 2 11/4/2023 Mike Jones Medical Fundraiser 1 10

3/16/2024 Kentucky 12 Volt Extravaganza 1 10

Advanced 2 Total 20

IdBL Total 20

Teresa Bruno 20206186 SQC Amateur 1/28/2024 ADi SQ Training and Event 2 18

1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 4 7

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 3 24

4/6/2024 Aggieland X 13 15

Amateur Total 64

SQC Total 64

Tony Pasquale 20238001 Bass Boxing Flyweight 10/14/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Birmingham 1 30

Flyweight Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

Tony Pasquale Explorer 20248607 Bass Boxing Flyweight 2/17/2024 Quake Winterfest 1 30

3/24/2024 SQ Showdown 1 10

Flyweight Total 40

Bass Boxing Total 40

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 3 2/17/2024 Quake Winterfest 1 30

HB/SUV/Minivan 3 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Travis Hostetter 20206172 Demo Boxing Demo Boxing Ultimate 3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 3 24

Demo Boxing Ultimate Total 24

Demo Boxing Total 24

IdBL Advanced 2 12/2/2023 10th Annual Toys 4 Tots 1 10

1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 1 10

Advanced 2 Total 20

IdBL Total 20

Troy Lyman 20205881 SQC Amateur 1/28/2024 ADi SQ Training and Event 1 20

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 1 30

Amateur Total 50

SQC Total 50



 2024 CAP Points
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Tyler Louderback 20227521 Bass Boxing Welterweight 1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 1 10

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 1 30

4/7/2024 Bassin' For Nyman 2X 1 20

Welterweight Total 60

Bass Boxing Total 60

Demo Boxing Demo Boxing Wall 1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 2 9

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 1 30

4/7/2024 Bassin' For Nyman 2X 1 20

Demo Boxing Wall Total 59

Demo Boxing Total 59

IdBL Advanced 1 1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 1 10

3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 2 27

Advanced 1 Total 37

IdBL Total 37

Tyler Palomaki 20205967 Demo Boxing Demo Boxing No Wall 11/24/2023 Santa's Workshop Toy Drive 1 10

3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 2 27

Demo Boxing No Wall Total 37

Demo Boxing Total 37

IdBL Advanced No Wall 2 3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 1 30

Advanced No Wall 2 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Vell Drew 20195383 Bass Boxing Welterweight 4/13/2024 Bass & Boomers Season Opener 1 20

Welterweight Total 20

Bass Boxing Total 20

Vin Quach 20174308 IQC Advanced Amateur 10/29/2023 Vegas SpooQtacular Halloween Bash 1 10

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 1 30

Advanced Amateur Total 40

IQC Total 40

SQC Advanced Amateur 10/29/2023 Vegas SpooQtacular Halloween Bash 1 10

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 2 27

Advanced Amateur Total 37

SQC Total 37

Wallace Whitworth 20206353 IQC Pro 3 3/2/2024 Spring Break Jam 2024 1 30

Pro 3 Total 30

IQC Total 30

SQC Pro 3 3/2/2024 Spring Break Jam 2024 1

Pro 3 Total

SQC Total



 2024 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Will Rowe 20248473 Bass Boxing Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup 1/20/2024 Texas Showdown Freedom Rally 1 10

11/11/2023 Texas 2024 Season Kickoff 1 10

12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 1 30

1/27/2024 Signs of the Times New Year Soundoff 1 10

3/2/2024 Spring Break Jam 2024 1 30

3/24/2024 Jack's 1st Annual Waco Soundoff 1 10

4/14/2024 3rd Annual H-Town Throwdown 1 20

Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup Total 120

Bass Boxing Total 120

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 1 1/20/2024 Texas Showdown Freedom Rally 1 10

12/9/2023 Houston Tunes for Toys 1 30

1/27/2024 Signs of the Times New Year Soundoff 1 10

3/2/2024 Spring Break Jam 2024 1 30

3/24/2024 Jack's 1st Annual Waco Soundoff 2 9

4/14/2024 3rd Annual H-Town Throwdown 1 20

Trunk/Pickup 1 Total 109

IdBL Total 109

SQC Novice 11/11/2023 Texas 2024 Season Kickoff 2 9

Novice Total 9

SQC Total 9

William Turner 20206670 Bass Boxing Featherweight 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 3 24

3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 1 30

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 2 27

Featherweight Total 81

Bass Boxing Total 81

Demo Boxing Demo Boxing No Wall 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 4 21

Demo Boxing No Wall Total 21

Demo Boxing Total 21

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 3 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 1 30

3/2/2024 Sight & Sound Audio Connections 1 30

4/13/2024 Blimp Bass Battle 1 30

HB/SUV/Minivan 3 Total 90

IdBL Total 90

Woody McDonald 20206255 Demo Boxing Demo Boxing No Wall 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 3 24

12/2/2023 10th Annual Toys 4 Tots 2 9

Demo Boxing No Wall Total 33

Demo Boxing Wall 12/17/2023 Toys 4 Tots Dual Org Sacramento 4 7

1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 3 8

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 1 30

Demo Boxing Wall Total 45

Demo Boxing Total 78

IdBL Advanced No Wall 1 4/7/2024 Bassin' For Nyman 2X 1 20

Advanced No Wall 1 Total 20

Advanced 2 12/17/2023 Toys 4 Tots Dual Org Sacramento 1 10

1/6/2024 Angel Aragon Fundraiser 2 9

2/24/2024 The Showdown Las Vegas Mobile Audio Show 1 30

Advanced 2 Total 49

Advanced No Wall 2 10/1/2023 2024 Kickoff at 2023 Finals Salem 2 27

12/2/2023 10th Annual Toys 4 Tots 2 9

Advanced No Wall 2 Total 36

Advanced 1 3/23/2024 The 4th Annual Multi-Org & Ruthless Audio Show 1 30

Advanced 1 Total 30

IdBL Total 135


